

**2022 Winnebago County
General Bid Letting**

ASPHALT SALES COMPANY

P.O. Box 1060
Jacksonville, IL

UTICA, IL

FLINT HILLS RESOURCES

1550 Koch Ct
Dubuque, IA 52001
Low Bid-Group B & C

DUBUQUE, IA

Group	Item	2022 Est. Qty	U of M	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
B	Bit. Material S.C. (HFRS-2P)	355	TON	602.00	213,710.00	521.00	184,955.00
C	Bit. Material S.C. (HFE-90)	630	TON	536.00	337,680.00	461.00	290,430.00

2022 Winnebago County Highway General Bid Letting

MD SOLUTIONS

8225 Estate Parkway
Plain City, OH 43064
Low Bid-Group N, P, Q & S

Group	Item	2022 Est. Qty	U of M	Unit Price	Total
N	Type 1 Barricades	10	EACH	95.50	955.00
N	Type 3 BarricadeS	2	EACH	500.00	1,000.00
N	Barrel only (no base) with 4" collar	2	EACH	90.00	180.00
N	Recycled rubber tire ring for traffic barrels	6	EACH	15.00	90.00
N	28"-Orange Glo Cones w/6" & 4"Collar	15	EACH	30.00	450.00
N	18" Safe-Hit Soil Anchor	10	EACH	30.00	300.00
N	48" Safe-Hit (yellow post)	10	EACH	65.00	650.00
					3,625.00
O	LED Solar Flashing Warning (Red)	8	EACH	125.00	1,000.00
O	LED Solar Flashing Warning (Yellow)	8	EACH	125.00	1,000.00
					2,000.00
P	Post, Telspar 2"x2:x12'	25	EACH	95.00	2,375.00
P	Post, Channel, GR Full Punch	50	EACH	40.00	2,000.00
P	812F Cross Piece	10	EACH	15.00	150.00
P	812F Square Cap	10	EACH	15.00	150.00
P	Post Anchor w/ Groundhog Angled End 2-1/4"x2-1/4"x3	10	EACH	40.00	400.00
P	Post Anchors 2-1/4"x2-1/4"x3'	25	EACH	30.00	750.00
P	3"x48" Post Reflector-Red-HIP	10	EACH	15.00	150.00
P	3"x48" Post Reflector-Yellow-HIP	10	EACH	15.00	150.00
P	3" Post Refl, Plastic White	100	EACH	2.00	200.00
					6,325.00
Q	9" X 24" Blanks	10	EACH	8.25	82.50
Q	9" X 36"-Blanks	5	EACH	12.38	61.90
Q	24" X 24" Blanks	15	EACH	22.00	330.00
Q	24" X 36" Blanks	5	EACH	33.00	165.00
Q	30" X 30" Blanks	20	EACH	34.38	687.60
Q	36" X 36" Blanks	20	EACH	45.50	910.00
Q	48" X 18" Blanks	5	EACH	33.00	165.00
Q	48" X 40" Blanks	5	EACH	75.00	375.00
Q	36"x48"x48" No Passing Zone Sign -Pennant	10	EACH	70.00	700.00
Q	30" Stop Signs	40	EACH	37.50	1,500.00
					4,977.00
S	6"x100yds-Transfer Tape	1	EACH	56.25	56.25
S	9"x100yds-Transfer Tape	1	EACH	84.38	84.38
S	12"x100yds-Transfer Tape	1	EACH	112.50	112.50
S	24"x100yds-Transfer Tape	1	EACH	225.00	225.00
S	48"x100yds Transfer Tape	4	EACH	450.00	1,800.00
S	24"x50 YD Sheeting-HIP Green	1	EACH	450.00	450.00
S	36"x50 YD Sheeting-HIP Green	1	EACH	675.00	675.00
S	48"x50 YD Sheeting-HIP Yellow	1	EACH	900.00	900.00
S	36"X50 YD Sheeting HIP FL Yellow	1	EACH	1,318.50	1,318.50
S	36"X50 YD Sheeting HIP FL. Yellow Green	2	EACH	1,318.50	2,637.00
S	30"X50YD Sheeting HIP White	1	EACH	562.50	562.50
S	36"X50YD Sheeting HIP Orange	2	EACH	675.00	1,350.00
S	36"x50 YD EC Film-Black	3	EACH	540.00	1,620.00
S	36"x50 YD EC Film-Green	1	EACH	540.00	540.00
S	48"x50 YD EC Film-Brown	1	EACH	720.00	720.00
S	36"X50YD EC Film-Yellow	1	EACH	540.00	540.00
					13,591.13

2022 Winnebago County Highway General Bid Letting

CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS
1509 W MT Vernon
Metamora, IL

METAMORA, IL

METAL CULVERTS INC.
711 Heisinger Rd.
Jefferson City, MO

Low Bid-Group AA & AAAA
JEFFERSON CITY, MO

CORE & MAIN
6829 Irene Rd
Belvidere, IL 61008
Low Bid-Group A
BELVIDERE, IL

Group	Item	2022 Est. Qty	U of M	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
A	Pipe Culvert Class C TY1 / 12"-20ft	5	EACH	390.00	1,950.00	320.00	1,600.00	209.80	1,049.00
A	Pipe Culvert Class C TY1 / 15"-30ft	17	EACH	702.00	11,934.00	603.00	10,251.00	450.30	7,655.10
A	Pipe Culvert Class C TY1 / 15"-10ft	1	EACH	234.00	234.00	201.00	201.00	150.10	150.10
A	Pipe Culvert Class C TY1 / 15"-15ft	2	EACH	351.00	702.00	301.50	603.00	225.15	450.30
A	Pipe Culvert Class C TY1 / 18"-30ft	2	EACH	1,053.00	2,106.00	715.50	1,431.00	586.20	1,172.40
A	Pipe Culvert Class C TY1 / 24"-30ft	2	EACH	1,404.00	2,808.00	1,204.50	2,409.00	981.60	1,963.20
A	Pipe Culvert Class C TY1 / 36"-30ft	1	EACH	2,866.50	2,866.50	1,764.00	1,764.00	1,810.20	1,810.20
A	Connecting Bands 12"	2	EACH	39.00	78.00	32.00	64.00	36.55	73.10
A	Connecting Bands 15"	6	EACH	46.80	280.80	40.20	241.20	60.91	365.46
A	Connecting Bands 18"	6	EACH	70.20	421.20	47.70	286.20	73.09	438.54
A	Connecting Bands 24"	4	EACH	93.60	374.40	80.30	321.20	121.82	487.28
A	Flared End Section 12"	2	EACH	88.00	176.00	87.75	175.50	70.86	141.72
A	Flared End Sections 15"	8	EACH	116.00	928.00	109.20	873.60	90.06	720.48
A	Flared End Sections 18"	4	EACH	156.00	624.00	138.60	554.40	117.39	469.56
A	P Class C TY1 ERS 18"-30ft	1	EACH	966.00	966.00	759.00	759.00	981.60	981.60
A	P Class C TY1 ERS 24"-30ft	1	EACH	1,545.00	1,545.00	1,269.00	1,269.00	1,418.10	1,418.10
					27,993.90		22,803.10		19,346.14
AA	Poly Liner TY1 (PE) / 15"-10'	10	EACH		-	320.00	3,200.00		
AA	Poly Liner TY1 (PE) / 18"-10'	10	EACH		-	423.50	4,235.00		
AA	Poly Liner TY1 (PE) / 24"-10'	10	EACH		-	681.50	6,815.00		
					-		14,250.00		-
AAA	Poly Culvert (PE) /Plastic 15"	60	EACH						
AAA	Poly Culvert (PE) /Plastic 18"	60	EACH						
AAA	Poly Culvert (PE) /Plastic 24"	60	EACH						
<div style="border: 1px solid black; padding: 5px; display: inline-block;"> Group AAA Bids rejected due to error on Unit of Measure. Bid should have read Feet instead of Each (60 feet not 60 pipes). </div>									
AAAA	Pipe Culvert TY1-Class D Alum Steel-15"	60	Feet	23.40	1,404.00	20.85	1,251.00		
AAAA	Pipe Culvert TY1-Class D Alum Steel-18"	60	Feet	35.10	2,106.00	24.75	1,485.00		
AAAA	Pipe Culvert TY1-Class D Alum Steel-24"	60	Feet	46.80	2,808.00	41.45	2,487.00		
					6,318.00		5,223.00		

